
1995 Fordham Baseball

Overall Statistics for Fordham (as of Jul 17, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-20   Home: 18-7   Away: 12-13   Patriot: 16-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

35 Mike Marchiano  . 3 7 8 41-40 148 48 56 7 2 8 22 91  . 6 1 5 24 2 17 2  . 4 6 9 1 3 10-11 58 2 0 1.000

24 Jerry Geigle  . 3 7 0 44-44 154 55 57 17 3 3 30 89  . 5 7 8 25 2 9 5  . 4 5 9 2 1 29-29 316 27 5  . 9 8 6

 1 Anthony Stringer  . 3 3 1 47-46 163 34 54 14 2 3 36 81  . 4 9 7 19 0 20 3  . 3 9 5 3 2 8-8 279 34 5  . 9 8 4

11 Ozzie Mendoza  . 3 2 9 45-44 146 24 48 5 4 1 28 64  . 4 3 8 12 3 22 3  . 3 8 9 1 5 5-9 61 114 20  . 8 9 7

32 Anthony Galeotafiore  . 3 1 2 48-48 157 30 49 6 2 4 39 71  . 4 5 2 25 4 18 3  . 4 1 5 2 1 5-5 82 6 4  . 9 5 7

20 Kevin Foy  . 3 1 1 38-33 103 24 32 8 1 3 27 51  . 4 9 5 22 3 20 0  . 4 4 2 1 1 4-4 16 0 1  . 9 4 1

34 Tony Martelli  . 2 8 6 38-22 91 14 26 3 0 0 13 29  . 3 1 9 15 1 9 2  . 3 8 9 1 4 4-6 26 48 12  . 8 6 0

19 Dan Moleti  . 2 6 2 42-41 145 29 38 3 0 1 23 44  . 3 0 3 21 4 20 1  . 3 7 1 0 8 14-18 40 79 9  . 9 3 0

15 Tom Stringer  . 1 9 2 42-31 99 16 19 4 2 4 20 39  . 3 9 4 19 2 17 1  . 3 3 1 1 4 3-3 51 3 1  . 9 8 2

--------------------

21 Tom Stein  . 3 1 3 5-5 16 1 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 3 7 5 2 0 2 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 1-1 2 8 1  . 9 0 9

39 Peter Alfano  . 2 8 8 28-21 66 15 19 4 0 0 11 23  . 3 4 8 14 0 12 2  . 4 1 3 0 0 6-7 34 2 3  . 9 2 3

41 Mike D'Auria  . 2 8 7 37-33 94 16 27 6 0 0 12 33  . 3 5 1 16 1 8 2  . 3 9 6 0 3 3-4 57 73 9  . 9 3 5

37 Adrian Muys  . 2 8 4 28-16 67 8 19 2 0 3 16 30  . 4 4 8 5 0 14 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-3 67 7 1  . 9 8 7

 6 Brian Mercier  . 1 7 6 14-7 34 7 6 2 0 0 1 8  . 2 3 5 0 1 9 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 16 3 1  . 9 5 0

 2 Andy Hasbun  . 1 5 4 15-5 26 2 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 5 4 0 0 5 1  . 1 5 4 0 2 0-0 8 19 6  . 8 1 8

26 Vince Lumia  . 1 2 5 13-3 16 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 2 5 5 1 4 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 2-2 4 1 0 1.000

29 Bryan Albonesi  . 0 7 7 15-8 26 3 2 2 0 0 2 4  . 1 5 4 5 2 5 3  . 2 6 5 1 1 0-0 26 0 1  . 9 6 3

40 Mitch Tejera  . 0 7 1 8-3 14 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 1 2 0 8 0  . 1 8 8 0 1 0-0 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

Totals  . 2 9 6 50 1565 328 464 84 16 30 287 670  . 4 2 8 231 26 219 33  . 3 9 3 13 36 96-111 1177 498 91  . 9 4 8

Opponents  . 2 9 5 50 1575 291 464 103 13 24 246 665  . 4 2 2 245 27 284 28  . 3 9 3 28 25 64-85 1157 540 108  . 9 4 0

DPs turned - Team (28), Opp (33). CI - Team (2), A. Stringer 2. IBB - Team (8), Foy 3, A. Stringer 3, Geigle 1, Marchiano 1,

Opp (4). Picked off - Marchiano 3, Galeotafiore 3, T. Stringer 2, Mendoza 1, Alfano 1, D'Auria 1, Martelli 1, Mercier 1,

Geigle 1, A. Stringer 1, Foy 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

30 Charlie Cucchiara  2 . 3 8 1-1 26 0 0 0/0 9 34.0 28 10 9 9 25 3 0 1  . 2 2 8 1 1 0 2 4

33 Bryan Couch  3 . 0 4 7-2 12 8 1 0/0 0 47.1 46 22 16 20 37 12 2 1  . 2 4 3 3 3 0 1 2

10 Luke Llewellyn  3 . 0 9 0-1 12 0 0 0/0 3 11.2 12 8 4 12 11 1 0 0  . 2 6 1 5 1 0 1 0

16 Henry Toolan  5 . 1 2 6-2 12 10 3 0/0 0 51.0 62 32 29 14 42 16 2 5  . 3 0 2 4 6 0 4 1

 7 Chris Moran  5 . 8 9 2-3 10 7 0 0/0 0 36.2 45 33 24 28 23 15 0 4  . 2 8 8 1 2 0 2 0

28 Tom Nielsen  6 . 0 0 5-3 12 7 1 0/0 0 48.0 56 35 32 42 40 6 3 5  . 2 9 5 4 2 1 1 4

12 Russell Benvenuto  6 . 3 4 1-1 12 2 0 0/0 1 32.2 37 28 23 27 28 9 2 0  . 2 9 4 4 1 0 3 4

27 Peter Durkovic  6 . 5 5 6-4 14 11 1 0/0 0 57.2 80 49 42 37 45 17 4 4  . 3 2 9 1 4 0 2 7

--------------------

 2 Andy Hasbun  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Brian Mercier  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Dan Moleti  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Rob Plutzer  3 . 7 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 1 24.1 30 14 10 12 9 7 0 1  . 3 1 6 1 2 0 5 0

18 Ben Rohdin  5 . 7 3 2-0 7 2 0 0/0 0 22.0 29 16 14 11 10 4 0 2  . 3 1 5 1 0 0 2 1

17 Tim Lindsay  8 . 4 4 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 9 10 5 7 2 3 0 0  . 4 0 9 1 0 0 3 1

 8 Kevin Cosgrove  9 . 3 1 0-0 5 2 0 0/0 0 9.2 2 10 10 16 7 1 0 0  . 0 6 9 4 2 0 1 0

38 Robert Marsoli 11.12 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 1 5.2 14 10 7 2 3 4 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

40 Mitch Tejera 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 2 0 1 3 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Harry Burns 27.00 0-2 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 6 7 7 5 0 1 0 0  . 5 4 5 1 1 0 0 0

23 John Del Grosso 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 4 4 1 0 1 0 1  . 5 7 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 4 6 30-20 50 50 6 0/0 15 392.1 464 291 238 245 284 103 13 24  . 2 9 5 31 27 1 28 25

Opponents  6 . 0 4 20-30 50 50 10 1/1 8 387.1 464 328 260 231 219 84 16 30  . 2 9 6 52 26 3 13 36

PB - Team (9), A. Stringer 7, Lumia 1, Albonesi 1, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (6), Nielsen 2, Toolan 1, Couch 1, Durkovic 1,

Rohdin 1, Opp (16). SBA/ATT - A. Stringer (52-73), Albonesi (9-9), Lumia (3-3).



1995 Fordham Baseball

Overall Statistics for Fordham (as of Jul 17, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

35 Mike Marchiano 60 58 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Charlie Cucchiara 18 4 14 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Vince Lumia 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

12 Russell Benvenuto 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Ben Rohdin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Rob Plutzer 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Chris Moran 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Kevin Cosgrove 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Adrian Muys 75 67 7 1  . 9 8 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Jerry Geigle 348 316 27 5  . 9 8 6 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Anthony Stringer 318 279 34 5  . 9 8 4 0 52 21  . 7 1 2 7 2

15 Tom Stringer 55 51 3 1  . 9 8 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Bryan Albonesi 27 26 0 1  . 9 6 3 0 9 0 1.000 1 0

32 Anthony Galeotafiore 92 82 6 4  . 9 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Brian Mercier 20 16 3 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Bryan Couch 18 4 13 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Peter Durkovic 18 5 12 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Kevin Foy 17 16 0 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Mike D'Auria 139 57 73 9  . 9 3 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Dan Moleti 128 40 79 9  . 9 3 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Peter Alfano 39 34 2 3  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Henry Toolan 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Tom Stein 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Ozzie Mendoza 195 61 114 20  . 8 9 7 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Tony Martelli 86 26 48 12  . 8 6 0 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Mitch Tejera 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Tom Nielsen 24 7 13 4  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Andy Hasbun 33 8 19 6  . 8 1 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Luke Llewellyn 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Robert Marsoli 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Harry Burns 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Tim Lindsay 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 John Del Grosso 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1766 1177 498 91  . 9 4 8 28 64 21  . 7 5 3 9 2

Opponents 1805 1157 540 108  . 9 4 0 33 96 15  . 8 6 5 15 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games

Pitching minimums - 10 Games   10 IP


